



# STATE OF OHIO VENDOR'S LICENSE

LICENSE NUMBER ASSIGNED BY COUNTY AUDITOR

35 006466

Date. May 19, 1971

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the wender bearing many that	Date 177.1+.7.1
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the vendor barrien named, having complied with the Code, is hereby authorized to sell tangible personal property at retail, at the location TERMINATE AND BE NULL AND VOID: IF SER RISINESS IS MOVED AND AND TERMINATE AND BE NULL AND VOID: IF SER RISINESS IS MOVED AND AND TERMINATE AND BE NULL AND VOID: IF SER RISINESS IS MOVED AND TERMINATE AND BE NULL AND VOID: IF SER RISINESS IS MOVED AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE RESIDENCE O	provisions of Sec. 5739.17 of the Revised
TERMINATE AND DE WILL AND MOVE TO THE PROPERTY AND THE BEST OF	specified below. THIS LICENSE SHALL
SOLD, IF AN INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIE INCORPORATES HIS REFERE SOLVED, IF A CORPORATION DISSOLVED IN IS CAMERA TES HIS REPORTED IN CORPORATION DISSOLVED IN IS CAMERA TO THE RESERVED IN THE RE	USINESS, IF A PARTNERSHIP IS DIS
OR CAUSE	BY THE TAX COMMISSIONER
Marie Wilhelm	
Name	
906 W. Main	
Addrom	
Napoleon, Chio, 43545	Henry
City	County
16	May 19, 1971
Orde No.	
7/0 7	Ballie Adder Deputy
William J. Ahrns, County Auditor By	Helder A. A. A. Clark. Deputy
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION	
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION	Deputy

me. Ohis Cales The Year resolded that me wonder shall fall to callect the ful and exact tax as required by Sections.

The Ohio Sales Tax Law prevides that no vendor shall fail to collect the full and exact tax as required by Sections 5739.01 to 5739.31, inclusive, of the Revised Cade, or fail to comply with such sections and the rules and regulations of the tax commissioner with respect to the cancellation of prepaid tax receipts. Whoever violates this provision shall be fined not less than twenty-five nor more than one hundred deliars for a first offense; for each subsequent offense such person shall, if a corporation, be fined not less than one hundred nor more than five hundred dollars, or if an individual or a member of a partnership, or association, be fined not less than twenty-five nor more than one hundred dollars, artimprisoned not more than sixty days, or both.

National Graphics Corp., Cols., O.

TO THE AUDITOR OF ...... HENRY..... COUNTY:

WILLIAM J. AHRNS, County Auditor HENRY COUNTY

West-In Repair

Edward Desgrange around 43 a 44

## ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

### INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION

Po: Engineering Dept From: Jon T.
Subject: Investigation of 906 W. Main St.

- Spoke To The Following individuals
in regularides to useage of 906 w. Main St
before the Zoning Code went into effects

Mr. Walter Miller

903 W. Main St.

Lived@ this address for 1/24rs, and

Familiar with 906 W. Main For

Many years, Never New of

art mobile repair work.

- Mr. Marlo Witt.

Has Noine regain shop For 25 yrs.

and can't recall ever seeing

cars being work on.

- Mis. Leland Werrauch

124. W. Main St.

124. W. Main St.

Lived & this address For 8415. Never

Pruf recalls antomobile work @ 906.W. Main,

- Informed Mrs. Wilhelm on 129/75

07 the above info and letter of 1/22/75

5till most be conformed with

#### ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

#### INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION

	Date Jan, 23, 75
To: Engineering Dept. F	rom: Tom Terranoua
Subject: 906 W. Main S	t Debris in yard.

Informed John Fruckey - Fire Inspector
of possible fire hazard with debris Near
building in Front and at rear.

P.2v. 2 1/23/75

Jan 24, 1975

- Spike to William Ahrns County Auditor Henry County
- Zoning Not important when issuedge
Vendor's license.

- Vendor's license only means to conform with paying state sales tax.

Prus.

## ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

#### INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION

	Date JUNIS
To: Engineering Dept	From: Jom Terranova
subject: 906 W. Main	y St.

- P.Ei Usage of Bldg ON 1/7/75 Rupert Schweinhagn informed Me that about a year ago, Mrs, Desgrange was informed it was a prohibited usego of the bldg, to repair motorbikes, Nothing on record regraiding this matter.
- Rupert also informed me that before the Zoning ordinance 1104 whent with effect, 906 W. Main St. was a Repair Shop For Lawremowers, which 15 NON-CONFORMING but permissable Under Sec. 85.09.
- Phone Call) ON 1/20/75 Mrs Desgrange owner Wis, Wilhelm admitted to the Fact automotive work was taken place in the bldg. - Both Mrs. Desgrange or Mrs. Wilhelm was WFrimed the type of usage of the

## January 22, 1975

Mrs. Gladys Desgrange 902 W. Main St. Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Subject: Complaint issued by Mr. Ralph Dawson at 850 W. Main St. for possible violation of City Ordinance No. 1104 Zoning Ordinance at 906 W. Main St.

Dear Mrs. Desgrange:

The subject residence was inspected by me on January 16, 1975 and the following facts were evident:

- Inside of the structure was two automobiles with the hoods up, indicating repair work of the engines was in progress.
- It appears to me the building is being used for automotive repair work.
- 3. This is not a permitted use in an "A" Residence District.

As per discussed during our conversation on the telephone on January 20, 1975, you, as the owner of 906 W. Main St., are in direct violation with Section 85.13 and could be subject to the penalties set forth in Section 85.99 of the City of Napoleon Zoning Ordinance No. 1104.

Therefore, you must discontinue any type of repair work on automobiles within fourteen (14) days from the date of this notice and make sure this type of usage of the building does not occur again or the City of Napoleon will have no other alternative but to take legal action against you.

So that there is no misunderstanding, again I am informing you 906 W. Main St. may be used for a repair work shop for lawn mowers and smaller items. Repair work of any nature on automobiles or motorbikes is not permitted.

Very truly yours,

Thomas W. Terranova City Building Inspector Engineering Department

# January 22, 1975

Mr. Ralph Dawson 850 W. Main St. Napoleon, Ohio 43545

> Subject: Violation of City Ordinance No. 1104 Zoning Code at 906 W. Main St.

Dear Mr. Dawson:

44 8

Enclosed you will find a copy of the letter sent to Mrs. Gladys Desgrange.

If there are any questions feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Thomas W. Terranova City Building Inspector Engineering Department

TWT/cv

Enclosure

# January 22, 1975

Mrs. Wilhelm 906 W. Main St. Napoleon, Ohio 43545

> Subject: Violation of City Ordinance No. 1104 Zoning Code at 906 W. Main St.

Dear Mrs. Wilhelm:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the letter sent to Mrs. Gladys Desgrange.

If there are any questions beel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Thomas W. Terranova City Building Inspector Engineering Department

TWT/cv

Enclosure